FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
17
VOTE SHEET

MARCH 5, 2002

RE: Docket No. 991936-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Western Telecom for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C.,
Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, Rule 25-4.043,
F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, and Section 364.604, F.S.,
Billing Practices.

ISSUE 1: Should this docket be closed?
RECOMMENDATION : Yes.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS’ SIGNATURES
MAJORITY DISSENTING
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REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:
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